

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO.10629 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SOMENDRA SINGH SOLANKI

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

SARA PALACE & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.12.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“ Put up on 21st March, 2013 for final disposal.”

It is submitted that there are four Respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Rohit Singh, Advocate and filed Counter Affidavit. Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are represented through Mr. Vinay Garg, Advocate and filed Counter Affidavit. Both Counter Affidavits stands included in the SLP Paper Books. No Rejoinder affidavit has been filed so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed an application for permission to file addition documents but the same is defective. Counsel for the Petitioner has not cured the defects despite this Registry's Letter dated 26.04.2014. However, the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of January 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate

Mr. Vinay Garg, Advocate

Mr. Rohit Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR