

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 10629/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/07/2010
in WP No. 58774/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

SOMENDRA SINGH SOLANKI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARA PALACE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sadashiv Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 2 is
directed to file response to the zonal regulation with
regard to the grant of licence in favour of respondent
no.1, through which it is permitted to use/mixed
use/private use of the area. The affidavit shall be

Signature Not Verified

filed within a week.

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2016.01.20

List thereafter.

16:37:26 IST

Reason:

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER