

SECTION XI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 01.02.2016  
COURT NO. : 10  
ITEM NO. : 43

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 10629 OF 2011**  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SOMENDRA SINGH SOLANKI

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

SARA PALACE & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 2 is directed to file response to the zonal regulation with regard to the grant of licence in favour of respondent no. 1, through which it is permitted to use/mixed use/ private use of the area. The affidavit shall be filed within a week.  
List thereafter.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent No. 2 has on 23.01.2016 filed affidavit and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report. .

Dated this the 29<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**